Safety.Waterproof.Low Power
Consumpution
Content
Company profile 3
Order model description for DA/PA series 67
R & D strength 4
Quality control 5
S01  Electromagnetic head 7

Dimension Drawing of Z Series Solenoid Valve with S05 coil     Unit: mm
65
Ordering example
RD Redundant code
S02
XS01X    XS02X    XS03X    XS04X    XS05X Coil selection
BA
BS  316 stainless steel
BA  Aluminum alloy Body material
8
8  1/4＂ MPT ANSI 1.20.3
G  1/4＂ ISO228/1
4  1/2＂ NPT
4G 1/2＂ ISO228/1
Interface size
32
A-1oo2 basic function, without online maintenance and logic
switching
B-1oo2 function, with online maintenance and logic switching
C-2oo2 basic function, no online maintenance, no logic switching
D-2oo2 function, with online maintenance and logic switching
E-2oo3 basic functions, no online maintenance, no logic switching
F-2oo3 function, with online maintenance and logic switching
Function
description
S
S nitrile rubber (standard type) (-20 ℃ to + 80 ℃)
SA hydrogenated nitrile rubber (low temperature type)
(-30 ℃ to + 90 ℃)
V Viton (-40 ℃ to + 170 ℃)
AL silicone rubber (-60 ℃ to + 130 ℃)
Sealing material
DA
DA   Direct acting
PA   Pilot type Mode of action
24
24   24V DC
110  110V AC
220  220V AC
Working
voltage
N
EP1-1/2NPT
EP2-M20*1.5
Electric
connection
10
1.8       1.8W
3.7       3.7W
10        10W
24.4      24.4W
Power
x Special code
Model preparation：RDS05BS8DSDA24EP13.7X
web:  www.jhjvalve.com
66
Note:   • S02/S04 series direct-acting solenoid valve power ≥ 3.7 W, standard 6 W
            • S06 series direct-acting solenoid valve can only select 6 W
            • The default electrical interface is 1/2 NPT. If other specifications are required, please specify.
Ordering example
（A）S01X    S02X   S03X    S04X    S05X   S09X    Note: Prefix A is for those made of aluminum alloy Coil code
S02
BS  316 stainless steel
BA  Aluminum alloy
BR  Brass
Body material
BA
9        1/8＂
8       1/4＂
5       3/8＂
4       1/2＂
3       3/4＂
G        G Pipe thread
       NPT thread
Interface size
8
32 two-position three-way pipe connection type
32T two-position three-way NAMUR type
52 Two-position five-way pipe connection type
52T two-position five-way NAMUR type
53 Three-position five-way pipe connection type
53T Three-position five-way NAMUR type
Body structure
32
S   Standard type（-25℃ to +80℃）
SA  Low temperature type（-30℃ to +90℃）
AL-Silicone rubber (-60 ℃ to + 130 ℃)
Temperature resistance
S
DA  Direct acting type
PA  Pilot type Structural form
DA
 24     24V  DC     24A     24V   AC
110    110V  AC     110D    110V  DC
220    220V  AC     220D    220V  DC
Working voltage
24
M   Manual operation with retention function
MR  Manual reset
N   Without manual operation
Manual operation
N
1.4       1.4W
1.8       1.8W
3.7       3.7W
6         6W
10        10W
15        15W
20        20W
Power
10
D Double electronic control
S single electronic control
This option is for pilot type only
Single and double
electronic control
I =Coil energized
indication
WI = Waterproof
detection function
GI = Valve position
indication function
WGI = Dual Function
WI and GI
P = Waterproof coil Special code
Model preparation：S02BA832SDA24N10GI
web:  www.jhjvalve.com

X2
Order accessories（Including）
Ordering example
SSAM（Pneumatic control valve NAMUR）SSAV（Pneumatic control valve Pipe connection） Body type
SSAM
5  Two-position five-way    3  Two-position three-way Body structure
5
12 (Nominal diameter 12 ) Nominal diameter
12
1 (Single pneumatic control )   2  (Double pneumatic control ) Single and double
pneumatic control
1
5       3/8＂
4       1/2＂    N （NPT）Default Interface size
5
Model preparation：SSAM51215
web:  www.jhjvalve.com
68
web:  www.jhjvalve.com
Ordering example
GY（Direct acting high voltage） Z（Direct acting） X（Pilot type） Body code
Z
1（304）/2（Aluminum alloy）/3(316)/4(316L) Body
material
1
1mm/1.5mm/2mm/2.5mm/** mm
Spool
diameter
1
A       1/8＂              N   NPT Thread
C      1/4＂               F   Flange
E      3/8＂
G      1/2＂
H      3/4＂
K      1＂
L      1 1/4＂
M      1 1/2＂
N      2＂
Air supply
connection
pipe
CN
1（Normally open） 2（Normally close） Control
mode
2
1     Nitrile rubber (standard type)     （-20℃ to+80℃）
2     Hydrogenated nitrile rubber (low temperature type) （-30℃ to
+90℃）
3     Fluorine rubber.               （-40℃ to+170℃）
4     Silicone rubber                 （-60℃ to+130℃）
5     Ethylene propylene diene monomer              （-70℃ to+130℃）
6     Tetrafluoro                   （High pressure 6MPa and above）
Sealing
material
1
U（S01） V（S02）
X（S04） Y（S05） Z(S06) Coil model
V
 1（316）/2（Aluminum alloy） Coil material
1
1    4W
2    10W
3    15W
4    20W
Power
2
R     24V   DC
S     110V   AC
T     220V  AC
Working
voltage